

An annual tuition amount for each enrollment category our program offers has been determined. The annual amount is divided into 20 equal deductions occurring over the course of the school year. Our deduction schedule is detailed below. Tuition and deduction amounts are based upon enrollment category, not attendance, or the number of days between deduction dates.

Families enrolling more than one child, will receive a 10% discount off the first child rate, for each additional child registered. No sibling discount is offered for the *Wednesday Afternoon Only* enrollment category.

Millard Public Schools employees receive a 25% discount off the first and additional child rates.

| Enrollment Category | <u>Annual Amount</u> | Deduction Amount | |
|--|----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Full-Time (before & after school – includes Wed early dismissal) | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$4,180.00 | \$209.00 | |
| Full-Time No Wednesday Afternoons (not eligible to attend Wednesday afternoons) | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$3,640.00 | \$182.00 | |
| Part-Time (before school only) | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$2,680.00 | \$134.00 | |
| Part-Time (after school only – includes Wed early dismissal) | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$2,680.00 | \$134.00 | |
| Part-time After School No Wednesdays (not eligible to attend Wednesday afternoons) | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$2,140.00 | \$107.00 | |
| Mornings With Wednesday Afternoons | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$3,220.00 | \$161.00 | |
| Wednesday Afternoons Only | | | |
| First Child Rate | \$1,720.00 | \$86.00 | |
| No sibling discount for Wednesday Afternoons only | | | |

Rates for Non-School Days

First Child Rate: \$48.00 per day

- Charges for non-school days are in addition to your regular tuition deductions.
- The same additional child and MPS employee discounts apply to non-school days.
- There is no additional child discount applied to non school-day charges for families registered for the school-year 'Wednesday Afternoons Only' enrollment category.

Please see the reverse side for a complete listing of deduction dates.

Deduction Dates for the 2024-25 School Year

| Deduction date | Additional Charges: |
|-----------------------------|---|
| 8.5.24 | |
| 8.19.24 | |
| 9.2.24 | September 3 consolidation |
| 9.16.24 | |
| 9.30.24 | October 10 & 11 consolidation |
| 10.14.24 | October 14 consolidation |
| 10.28.24 | November 5 consolidation |
| 11.11.24 | |
| 11.25.24 | November 27 consolidation |
| 12.9.24 | |
| *12.23.24 | December 23-January 3 consolidation |
| Only charges associated wit | th 12/23-1/3 non-school registrations will be |
| deducted on this date. | |
| 1.6.25 | January 6 consolidation |
| 1.20.25 | January 20 consolidation |
| 2.3.25 | February 14 consolidation |
| 2.17.25 | February 17 consolidation |
| 3.3.25 | March 13 & 14 consolidation |
| 3.17.25 | March 17 consolidation |
| 3.31.25 | April 7-11 consolidation |
| 4.14.25 | |
| 4.28.25 | |
| 5.12.25 | |
| | |

Qualifying discounts apply to non-school day charges. If enrolled for Wednesday Afternoons Only enrollment category, no eligibility for non-school day sibling discount.